PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the first Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027495 Frame 0261. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address to beNo. 35, Hua Yang North Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone, Zhen Jiang, Jiang Su, P.R. China

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tu-Fu LAI	11/29/2011
Zhon Gren ZHU	12/05/2011
Mok MEI	11/29/2011
Chun-Chieh HUNG	12/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREOPTIX (JIANGSU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 35, Hua Yang North Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone
City:	Zhen Jiang, Jiang Su
State/Country:	CHINA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	3 Tung Yuan Road, Chungli Industrial Park
City:	Taoyuan Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)621-7155

 Phone:
 703-621-7140

 Email:
 mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

PATENT

REEL: 027803 FRAME: 0982

OP \$40,00 13345095

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5528/0151PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 6

source=2012-01-06 Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif

source=2012-01-06 Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment2#page1.tif

source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment2#page2.tif

source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment2#page3.tif

source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment2#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Centacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tu-Fu LAI	11/29/2011
Zhon Gren ZHU	12/05/2011
Mok MEI	11/29/2011
Chun-Chieh HUNG	12/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREOPTIX (JIANGSU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 35, Huan Yang North Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone, Zhen Jiang
City:	Jiang Su
State/Country:	CHINA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	3 Tung Yuan Road, Chungli Industrial Park
City:	Taoyuan Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)621-7155

 Phone:
 703-621-7140

 Email:
 mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5528/0151PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy
Signature:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
Date:	01/06/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment#page1.tif source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment#page2.tif source=5528-0151PUS1 Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1811252 **Receipt Date:** 01/06/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$40

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

 $|\ \ .\mathsf{HOME}\ |\ \ \mathsf{INDEX}|\ \ \mathsf{SEARCH}\ |\ \ \mathsf{eBUSINESS}\ |\ \ \mathsf{CONTACT}\ \mathsf{US}\ |\ \ \mathsf{PRIVACY}\ \mathsf{STATEMENT}$

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 13/34	5,095	Filed January	6, 20	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREAS,	Tu-Fu LAI	Zhon Gren ZHU		
	Mok MEI	· Chun-Chieh HUNG			
	(hereinafter designated as the	ne undersigned) has (have) inver	nted certain new and useful improvements i	n	
Insert Title of Invention	CLAMP	·			
		for Letters Patent of the United case of a provisional application	d States of America has been executed to).	sy the	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on	•		; and	
Insert Name of Assignee	whereas, (1)	PREOPTIX (HANGSU) CO. DELTA ELECTRONICS. IN	LTD. C.		
Insert Address of Assignce	China		ic Development Zone, Zhen Jiang, Jian	g Su. P.R.	
	(2) 3 Tung Yuan Road,	Chungli Industrial Park, Taox	uan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
CHECK BOX	acquiring the entire right, ti	itle and interest in and to said in the United States of America and	inafter designated as the Assignee) is desire evention and in and to any Letters Patent(s i	ous of i) that	
	the receipt of which is here has (have) sold, assigned a Assignee the full and exclu dependencies and possession which may be granted there	thy acknowledged, and other go and transferred, and by these p asive right to the said invention ons and the entire right, title and	Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand and valuable consideration, the unders resents does sell, assign and transfer unto in the United States of America, its territ if interest in and to any and all Letters Patica, its territories, dependencies and posses untries;	signed o said tories, cent(s)	
			are an area of the state of the		

terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law finn of Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 29 . 11. 29	Name of Inventor Tu Fu Lai	
Date 2011/12/05	Name of Inventor Zhon Gren ZHU	
Date 211/11/19	Name of Inventor Mok MEI Mok MII	
Date	Name of inventor Chun-Chieh HUNG	
Deca 2 of 2	WI.	Y 2008

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>13/345,095</u>			filed January	6,	<u>20</u> 12	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***						
	WHEREAS,	Tu-Fu LAI	Zhon C	Gren ZHU			
	Mok MEI	· Chun-Chieh HUNG					
	(hereinaster designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Insert Title of Invention	CLAMP	·				*******	
		for Letters Patent of the United case of a provisional application		nas been executed by	the	,	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on	•			<u>.</u> .	and	
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, (1) PREOPTIX (HANGSU) CO. LTD. (2) DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.						
Insert Address of Assignce	of (1) No. 35, Hua Yang North Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone, Zhen Jiang, Jiang Su, P.R. China						
	(2) 3 Tung Yuan Road,	Chungli Industrial Park, Taoy	ruan Hsien, Taiwan, F	LO.C.		******	
CHECK BOX	acquiring the entire right, ti	epresentatives and assigns (here itle and interest in and to said in the United States of America and	nvention and in and to	e Assignee) is desiron any Letters Patent(s)	is of that	. •	
	the receipt of which is here has (have) sold, assigned a Assignee the full and exclu dependencies and possession which may be granted there	onsideration of the sum of Ten I by acknowledged, and other go and transferred, and by these pusive right to the said invention mas and the entire right, title and for in the United States of Amer gnated, in any and all foreign co	ood and valuable consi resents does sell, assi; in the United States of d interest in and to any ica, its territories, depe	ideration, the undersi- gn and transfer unto of America, its territo y and all Letters Pate	gned said ries, nt(s)	ž	
				hanne that the Cath can			

terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reisaue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Lener Patem(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vext all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muncy, Geissler. Olds & Lowe, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name of Inventor	Ta-Fu LAI
Dab:	Name of Inventor	Zhon Gren ZHU
Date	Name of Inventor	Mok MEI
Date 2011, 12.76	Name of Inventor	Chun Chieh Hung
Page I of I		U _{1,17,2008}